TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eclipse Advantage, LLC		106/15/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marquette Capital Fund II, LP, as collateral agent
Street Address:	60 South Sixth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3510
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4149329	ECLIPSE ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142988097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4142981000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Dietz

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Dietz
Signature:	/MLD/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0558

00 4149329

UN 0/0 HJ

900226823

Date:	06/27/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=marquette security agreement#page1.tif source=marquette security agreement#page2.tif source=marquette security agreement#page3.tif source=marquette security agreement#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0559

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made the 15th day of June, 2012 by and between MARQUETTE CAPITAL FUND II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Investors (as defined below) and ECLIPSE ADVANTAGE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor").

The Debtor and the Collateral Agent acknowledge the following:

- A. The Debtor owns the trademarks or trademark applications (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks have been granted by, or applications therefor are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- B. The Debtor has granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Subordinated Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Debtor, certain affiliates of the Debtor and the Collateral Agent, to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor has granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks and applications therefor, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Debtor, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof and does hereby confirm and reaffirm the grant of the grant of the security interest in such assets.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Reinhart\8724816

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Title	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Eclipse Advantage	85/412,961	4,149,329	05/29/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0561

ECLIPSE ADVANTAGE, LLC Address: 7512 Doctor Phillips Boulevard, Suite 50 Orlando, FL 32937 Name: Nicholas Christopher Title: Treasurer MARQUETTE CAPITAL FUND II, LP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice of Security

BY MARQUETTE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, its general partner

Áddress: Name: 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3510 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Title:

Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks DM_US 35970266,084892,0015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ECLIPSE ADVANTAGE, LLC

Address:

7512 Doctor Phillips Boulevard, Suite 50

Orlando, FL 32937

Name: Nicholas Christopher

Title: Treasurer

MARQUETTE CAPITAL FUND II, LP

BY MARQUETTE CAPITAL PARTNERS,

LLC, its general partner

Address:

RECORDED: 06/27/2012

60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3510

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks DM_US 35970266,084892.0015

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0563**